9:00 am

9:30 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

11:30 am

Tentative Agenda

Employers’ Council of lowa
Wednesday, March 9, 2016
9:00 am —2:30 pm

Conference Call
866-685-1580
Code: 579-973-8799

Introductions
Approval of the Agenda

Approval of the December 9, 2015 State ECI Minutes
e ECI Treasurer’s Report
e Funding Requests

IWD Update
IWD Deputy Director Ed Wallace
Ryan West, Division Administrator Ul Services

Discussion on Pending Legislation — Ul Exempt/Non-Exempt Status
Ryan West, Division Administrator Ul Services

Local ECI Updates
e Other Discussion Items
o Set Next Meeting Date

Adjournment



