## Tentative Agenda

## Employers' Council of Iowa Wednesday, March 9, 2016 9:00 am – 2:30 pm

## Conference Call 866-685-1580 Code: 579-973-8799

9:00 am	Introductions
	Approval of the Agenda
	<ul> <li>Approval of the December 9, 2015 State ECI Minutes</li> <li>ECI Treasurer's Report</li> <li>Funding Requests</li> </ul>
9:30 am	IWD Update IWD Deputy Director Ed Wallace Ryan West, Division Administrator UI Services
10:30 am	Discussion on Pending Legislation – UI Exempt/Non-Exempt Status Ryan West, Division Administrator UI Services
11:00 am	<ul> <li>Local ECI Updates</li> <li>Other Discussion Items</li> <li>Set Next Meeting Date</li> </ul>
11:30 am	Adjournment